Attorney Docke		CODDA'	02-13	3-2003 	d Tra	COMMI demark		
	K	ECORDA'			!! !			
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
Submission typ	e: <u>XX</u>	Resubmissi Document Correction of Reel # Corrective	ion (Non-Reco ID #: of PTO Error Frame # Document Frame #		2-10-	V3		
Conveyance t		XX Assigni License Merger	ment	Cha	urity Agreemenge of name er	ent		
Conveying Part	y(ies): (La	ast, First, Mid	ddle Initial)		Execution Da	<u>te</u>		
First party	Name:	Refurbished 200 Aldersg		ponents Ltd.	December 1	8, 2002		
Second party	Name:	_	1A 4JJ, United	l Kingdom				
Third party	Name:						:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNo_XX								
Receiving Party	(ies):					The state of the s		
First party	Name: Address:	Turbine Blace 200 Aldersg London EC1	-	Kingdom		SECT 0		
Second party	Name: Address:					مثأت	\mathcal{C}	
Additional name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX							
Domestic Representative Name and Address Armstrong, Westerman & Hattori, LLP								
Law and Finance Building					09979			
Suite 707, 429 Fourth Avenue PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Pittsburgh, PA. 15219 (412) 281-2931								
For Office Use Only								

02/12/2003 LMUELLER 00000145 4866828 01 FC:8021 80

Page 2							
Correspondent Name and Address ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN & HATTORI, LLP Suite 707, 429 Fourth Avenue, Law and Finance Building Pittsburgh, PA 15219							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document: 4 (including any attachments, but not counting cover sheets)							
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No _XX							
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)							
See Appendix							
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> application, enter the date the application was signed by the first named executing inventor: (Do not recite both application and patent numbers.)							
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PC							
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: 2							
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00							
XX Enclosed							
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.: 16-0485							
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
William G. Kratz, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature							
February 10, 2003 Date 22,631 Registration No.							

Rev. 11/00

<u>Appendix</u>

U.S. Patent No.	Recorded	Reel/Frame		
4,866,828	July 8, 1982	4008/974		
5.092.942	Nov. 7, 1991	005978/0505		

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 18 day of December 2002

BETWEEN:

- 1. Refurbished Turbine Components Ltd, a British Company, whose registered address is 200 Aldersgate Street, London EC1A 4JJ, United Kingdom
 - (the "Assignor"); and
- 2. Turbine Blading Ltd, a British Company, whose registered address is 200 Aldersgate Street, London EC1A 4JJ, United Kingdom (the "Assignee")

INTRODUCTION

- A. The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the Patents listed in the Schedule below.
- B. The parties have agreed upon the following assignment:

AGREED TERMS:

1. In consideration of the sum of £10 (ten pounds) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which the Assignor acknowledges) the Assignor hereby assigns all property right title and interest in and to the Patents to the Assignee absolutely together with all rights of action powers and benefits belonging or accrued to the same, including the

1

right to claim and recover relief in respect of all infringements of the Patents arising prior to the date hereof.

- 2. The Assignor will at the request of the Assignee execute and sign all such instruments, applications and documents and do all such other acts and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to give effect to the terms of this agreement and to ensure that the Assignee becomes registered proprietor of the Patents.
- 3. This Assignment is governed by and is to be construed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales.

Schedule

Filing Date	Country	Application No	Publication/Grant No	
27/03/1990	Australia	52206/90	628501	
28/03/1990	Canada	2013077	2013077	
23/03/1990	India	213/MAS/90	175671	
28/03/1999	Japan	77133/1990	2988955	
21/07/1989	United	8916784.5	2229657	
	Kingdom			
19/03/1990	Belgium	90105153.2	0389913	
19/03/1990	Switzerland	90105153.2	0389913	
19/03/1990	Germany	90105153.2	0389913	
			69032417.0 - National	
19/03/1990	France	90105153.2	0389913	
19/03/1990	Italy	90105153.2	0389913	
			25916BE/98 - National	
19/03/1990	Netherlands	90105153.2	0389913	
19/03/1990	United States	496986	5092942	
08/06/1984	United States	618318	4866828	

THIS ASSIGNMENT has been executed and delivered on the date first written above.

SIGNED as a deed by REFURBISHED TURBINE COMPONENTS LTD

acting by

Name:

P. CHRISTIE

Position: DiRECTOR

Position:

SIGNED as a deed by TURBINE BLADING LTD

acting by

Name: R. CHRISTIE

Position: Dilector

Name:

Position: